
Torneo Aniversario Pingui Athletic Club 

Resultados Del Torneo Aniversario PAC    
 
                Fecha: 07/09/2019 -  07/09/2019  
                Siglas-Lugar: PAC19  
                PAIS: PAR  
                Organiza: PAC  
                Fiscaliza: FPA  
 
          
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01     Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               01/03/1994  SOL     FERNANDO      MISIO   FPA    10.61 S1        
 02     Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    10.85 S1        
 03     Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    10.92 S1        
 04     Silva Azuaga Ramon                       5 /1 /1993  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.17 S1        
 05     Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994  SOL     ISLA PUCU     CORDI   FPA    11.33 S1        
 06     Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    11.73 S1        
 07     Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    11.76 S1        
 08     Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    11.86 S2        
 09     Gonzalez Julio Cesar-sin Dni-            26/2 /1993  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       FPA    11.89 S2        
 10     Cosetti Piero                            04/12/1998  LIBRE   INTER         -       FPA    12.19 S2        
 11     Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA    12.48 S3    
 12     Espinola Galli Sebastian Francisco       19/10/1995  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    15.04 S2        
 
 
VV S1:+1.7  S2:+3.3  S3: +1.7     
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    49.52        
 02         Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    50.24        
 03         Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994  SOL     ISLA PUCU     CORDI   FPA    50.65        
 04         Cabaña Oliver David                      10/10/1998  SOL     LIMPIO        CAPIT   FPA    50.76        
 05         Osorio Gonzalez Hernan Guillermo         30/09/1992  CAP     UAA           PARAG   FPA    52.54        
 06         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    53.34        
 07         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    53.44        
 08         Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003  CAC     MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    53.82        
 09         Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel           12/11/2001  CAÑ     LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    54.23        
 10         Bareiro Gomez Ulises Giobany             20/8 /1999  LIBRE   STA TERESITA  PARAG   FPA    54.64        
 11         Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael             18/4 /2004  CAÑ     SAN BLAS      GUAIR   FPA    55.00        
 12         Cabrera Fernandez Miguel Angel           29/11/1991  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    55.31        
 13         Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA    55.49        
 14         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    55.69        
 15         Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    55.81        
 16         Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo             1 /6 /2002  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    56.11        
 17         Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CAPIT   FPA    56.42        
 18         Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002  CAÑ     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    57.54        
 19         Fernandez Leiva Santiago Francisco       1 /5 /2002  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    60.51        
 20         Jacquet Zorrilla Cristopher              18/5 /1997  OEP     Sin Datos     -       FPA    60.71        
 21         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  APM     LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    67.32        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo         15/02/1983  SJ      UNA-POLITEC   CENTR   FPA    2.03.03       
 02       Ramirez Garcia Oscar Ariel               8 /7 /1995  SJ      Sin Datos     CENTR   FPA    2.06.71       
 03       Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998  SJ      FERNANDO      CENT    FPA    2.10.48       
 04       Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991  PAC     UTCD          CAPIT   FPA    2.14.47       
 05       Portillo Jose                            29/11/1993  LIBRE   CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA    2.18.08       
 06       Bernal Fernandez Fabio David             11/5 /1995  PAC     Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    2.24.01       
 07       Franco Balbuena Juan Esteban             25/5 /1976  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    2.37.96       
 
 



Torneo Aniversario Pingui Athletic Club 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Gomez Ledezma Victor Hugo                24/11/1995  PAC     VILLETA       CENTR   FPA    16.22.67      
 02      Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  PAC     NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA    16.48.31      
 03      Yahari Sosa Alfredo                      5 /12/1990  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    17.02.24      
 04      Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985  PAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    17.02.89      
 05      Prieto Herrera Jorge Luis                20/3 /1993  ACJC    SANLORENZO    CENT    FPA    17.36.05      
 06      Portillo Jose                            29/11/1993  LIBRE   CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA    18.49.60      
 07      Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon              2 /3 /1994  ACJC    SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    18.52.58      
 08      Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984  ACJC    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    18.53.00      
 09      Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian                24/8 /1985  PMC     V. ELISA      CENTR   FPA    19.10.80      
 10      Palacios Roa Diego Santiago              18/10/1991  ACJC    Sin Datos     CAPIT   FPA    19.43.76      
 11      Ovelar Andres                            14/06/1995  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    21.24.65      
 12      Ayala Gustavo-sin Dni-                   18/4 /1991  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    23.41.36      
 13      Almeida Ever-sin Dni-                    9 /9 /1994  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    25.11.35      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Morinigo Sebastian                       4 /2 /2002  LIBRE   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    1.60         
 02         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    1.55         
 03         Sarubbi Orue Humberto                    01/06/1969  APM     Sin Datos     -       FPA    1.50         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01     Lemos Ruiz Diaz Diego Rafael            6 /9 /2001  LIBRE   SANCRISTOBAL  CENTR   FPA  5.06  +3.7   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Barrios Enmanuel-sin Dni-                2 /2 /1984  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    42.23        
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01      Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen             13/11/1998  SJ      ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA    12.01 S1       
 02      Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    15.15 S1 
 03      Tillner Galeano Melissa Nair             26/6 /2000  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    16.16 S2       
 
 VV S1: +3.2  S2: +1.8 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  SOL     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA    58.62        
 02       5 Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    61.47        
 03         Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA    61.50        
 04       6 Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    64.53        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
01 Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle          19/12/1989  SOL     AMERICANA     CAPIT   FPA   5.51  +1.0   

 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    30.04        
 02         Fernandez Escobar Naya                   21/4 /1985  AAC     Sin Datos     -       FPA    23.43        
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  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Almiron Escobar Cesar                  6 /8 /2001  LIBRE   DELFINCHAMO   GUAIR   FPA    10.70 S1        
 02         Aquino Rettori Fabrizio                01/08/2001  LIBRE   PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA    10.79 S1       
 03         Bogado Miguel Angel-sin Dni-          18/7 /2001  LIBRE   ASUNCION       CAPIT   FPA    11.46 S2       
 04         Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel        12/11/2001  CAÑ     LUQUE          CENTR   FPA    11.77 S2       
 05         Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico    14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA        CENTR   FPA    11.95 S4       
 06         Medina Lesme Cesar Andres             19/06/2001  CAP     CNPIRIBEBUY    PARAG   FPA    11.99 S3       
 07         Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel       4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY   CENTR   FPA    12.26 S3       
 
 VV S1: +1.7  S2:+1.2  S3: +3.3  S4: +1.7 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CENTR   FPA    2.07.94       
 02       Balbuena Alberto-sin Dni-                21/11/2000  LIBRE   Sin Datos     -       FPA    2.16.71       
 03       Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000  ACJC    RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    2.18.66       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Escobar Jonathan                         22/12/2001  LIBRE   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    28.06        
 
  U20-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  SOL     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA    12.23        
 02         Alarcon Soraya Lucia Aida                23/11/2001  LIBRE   SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    15.75        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01     Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea              24/11/2001  SJ      SANCRISTOBAL  CENT    FPA    5.30  +3.7   
 02     Alarcon Soraya Lucia Aida             23/11/2001  LIBRE   SANTA ANA     CENTR   FPA    3.57  +2.4   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000  UAA     SAN PABLO     CENT    FPA    23.10        
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Bogado Miguel Angel-sin Dni-           18/7 /2001  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.46 S1       
 02         Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael           18/4 /2004  CAÑ     SAN BLAS      GUAIR   FPA    11.70 S3       
 03         Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto          19/02/2002  CAÑ     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    11.89 S2       
 04         Villalba Williams Isaac David          26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    12.05 S1       
 05         Aguilera Bogado Leonardo Ivan-sin D    1 /11/2002  LIBRE   YSATY         CAPIT   FPA    12.11 S1       
 06         Lezcano Victor Daniel                  6 /4 /2002  LIBRE   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    12.12 S3       
 07         Lopez Manuel-sin Dni-                  11/8 /2002  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.17 S2       
 08         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael       31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    12.35 S1   
 09         Ibarra Lopez Kevin Hernan Estiben      30/07/2002  CAÑ     CORAZ.DE.J    CENTR   FPA    12.45 S3   
 10         Charao Lima Joel Lucas                 15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CONCE   FPA    12.47 S4       
 11         Flaming Lepp Lars Antony               27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    12.62 S4            
 12         Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso           10/1 /2004  SJ      COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    12.80 S3       
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 13         Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin         6 /7 /2002  C.A.E   CANAAN        CENT    FPA    12.90 S1       
 14         Rios Sebatian                          12/7 /2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    13.03 S1       
 15         Ugarte Mauricio                        23/04/2003  LIBRE   C.BAUTISTA    CENTR   FPA    13.10 S1       
 16         Resquin Romero Marcos Andres           12/4 /2004  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.29 S4       
 17         Romero Romero Arnaldo Andres           15/7 /2003  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.46 S4       
 17         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick           31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    13.46 S1       
 19         Martinez Daniel                        30/4 /2002  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    13.71 S4       
 20         Aguero Caballero Gregorio Daniel-si    9 /5 /2003  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.74 S4       
 21         Benitez Cristian-sin Dni-              8 /4 /2004  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    14.05 S4       
 
 VV S1: +1.2  S2:+3.3  S3: +1.7  S4: +1.5 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       Balbuena Bolaños Richard Matias          23/06/2002  LIBRE   LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    2.17.98       
 02       Salinas Nuñez Clemente Gabriel           29/01/2002  OEP     Sin Datos     CENTR   FPA    2.35.39       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01     Flaming Lepp Lars Antony                 27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    5.47 +5.0   
 02     Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    5.30 +4.2   
 03     Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CONCE   FPA    5.11 +2.9   
 04     Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CAPIT   FPA    5.01 +2.0   
 05     Fernandez Leiva Santiago Francisco       1 /5 /2002  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.93 +1.3   
 06     Cardozo Leiva Jorge Rafael               25/9 /2002  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    4.90 +0.2   
 07     Rios Sebatian                            12/7 /2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.75 +2.0   
 08     Salinas Nuñez Clemente Gabriel           29/01/2002  OEP     Sin Datos     CENTR   FPA    4.69 +2.7   
 09     Aguero Caballero Gregorio Daniel-si      9 /5 /2003  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    4.63 +3.5   
 10     Romero Romero Arnaldo Andres             15/7 /2003  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    4.50 +2.2   
 99     Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo             1 /6 /2002  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Benitez Benitez Fernando Rafael          14/4 /2002  LIBRE   CTEG          CENT    FPA    41.54   
 02         Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004  UAA     LUISCAMINO    CENT    FPA    36.64        
 03         Lezcano Victor Daniel                    6 /4 /2002  LIBRE   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    32.76        
 04         Paiva Villalba Matias Adrian             09/02/2002  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    26.40        
 05         Ugarte Mauricio                          23/04/2003  LIBRE   C.BAUTISTA    CENTR   FPA    22.68        
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    12.61        
 02         Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    13.14        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_B   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +1.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 03         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel              11/5 /2003  SJ      INTER         CAPIT   FPA    14.90        
 04         Jara Dionisi Giulianna Paulina           23/5 /2003  LIBRE   LAS ALMENAS   CAPIT   FPA    15.50        
 05         Bernal Loren                             23/6 /2002  LIBRE   EMD FNDO      CENTR   FPA    15.67        
 06         Cabrera Fernandez Mariana Araceli        28/10/2002  PAC     LAS ALMENAS   CAPIT   FPA    15.71        
 07         Chaparro Cabrera Sofia Yamily            24/11/2002  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    15.73        
 08         Fretes Andrea                            27/2 /2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    16.47        
 09         Ortiz Anabella                           19/9 /2002  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    16.99        
 10         Irala Ana-sin Dni-                       10/4 /2003  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    19.93        
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       Gonzalez Navile-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003  LIBRE   CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    3.05.28       
 02       Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003  AAC     EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    3.06.03       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003  AAC     EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    4.31        
+2.2   
 02         Gonzalez Navile-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003  LIBRE   CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    3.98        
+3.7   
 03         Chaparro Cabrera Sofia Yamily            24/11/2002  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.95        
+3.9   
 04         Moreno Pereira Maria Amalia              20/8 /2003  SJ      SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    3.86        
+2.6   
 05         Jara Dionisi Giulianna Paulina           23/5 /2003  LIBRE   LAS ALMENAS   CAPIT   FPA    3.78        
+1.3   
 06         Paniagua Lucia-sin Dni-                  28/06/2003  LIBRE   STA CLARA     CAPIT   FPA    3.63        
+1.3   
 07         Bernal Loren                             23/6 /2002  LIBRE   EMD FNDO      CENTR   FPA    3.55        
+2.4   
 08         Escurra Camila                           16/5 /2003  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    3.20        
+3.2   
 09         Irala Ana-sin Dni-                       10/4 /2003  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.25        
+1.9   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004  UAA     SANNICOLAS    CENT    FPA    36.04        
 
  0.500 Kgs 
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +4.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004  CAP     DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    09.60        
 03         Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar               01/07/2006  SJ      CVSANTISIMA   CENTR   FPA    09.93        
 05       5 Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005  SJ      CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    10.03        
 07       6 Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando              5 /8 /2004  LIBRE   1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    10.52        
 08       1 Baez Enciso Juan Jose                    3 /6 /2004  LIBRE   NVOMILENIO    CENTR   FPA    11.20        
 09       8 Cabral Cesar-sin Dni-                    29/12/2004  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.45        
 12       7 Larroza Cano Isaias Daniel-sin Dni-      6 /4 /2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.47        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +2.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 02         Zarate Escobar Oliver Javier-sin Dn      6 /11/2004  LIBRE   M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    09.80        
 04         Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    09.96        
 06         Acha Ortega Andoni                       10/3 /2004  CAP     Sin Datos    PARAG   FPA    10.16        
 10       3 Melo Melgarejo Marco Antonio             13/1 /2007  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    12.26        
 11         Lesme Benjamin-sin Dni-                  4 /6 /2005  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.76        
 13       4 Cheretti Fariña Angelo Fabian            14/03/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    14.29        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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 01     Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004  SJ      CTN           CAPIT   FPA    2.39.72       
 02     Benitez Jose Maria-sin Dni-              13/08/2004  LIBRE   H. PATRIA     CENTR   FPA    2.43.15       
 03     Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/05/2004  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    2.45.34       
 04     Chavez Emanuel-sin Dni-                  31/5 /2005  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.45.48       
 05     Lopez Eduardo-sin Dni-                   16/8 /2004  LIBRE   EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    2.47.92       
 06     Baez Enciso Juan Jose                    3 /6 /2004  LIBRE   NVOMILENIO    CENTR   FPA    2.49.10       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01    Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CAPIT   FPA    5.57 +1.4   
 02    Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    5.38 +1.6   
 03    Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005  SJ      CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    4.92 +3.1   
 04    Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004  SJ      CTN           CAPIT   FPA    4.49 +1.2   
 05    Resquin Romero Marcos Andres             12/4 /2004  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    4.42 +1.3   
 06    Benitez Cristian-sin Dni-                8 /4 /2004  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.60 +2.9   
 07    Melo Melgarejo Marco Antonio             13/1 /2007  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.48 +3.5   
 08    Larroza Cano Isaias Daniel-sin Dni-      6 /4 /2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.21 +2.0   
 09    Cheretti Fariña Angelo Fabian            14/03/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    2.73 +2.9   
 99    Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando              5 /8 /2004  LIBRE   1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Franco Martinessi Giuliano               1 /10/2005  LIBRE   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    42.19        
 02         Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso             10/1 /2004  SJ      COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    21.58        
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +2.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Aranda Ramirez Milva                     07/07/2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    11.02        
 02       4 Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004  SJ      AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    11.07        
 03       6 Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/02/2007  AAC     BAUTISTA      CAPIT   FPA    11.20        
 04       5 Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  LIBRE   SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    11.24        
 07       2 Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-                 24/1 /2006  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    11.38        
 08         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004  CAÑ     P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    11.70        
 08       1 Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005  AAC     MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    11.85        
 11       8 Brizuela Vazquez Silvana Patricia-s      26/8 /2005  LIBRE   SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    12.00        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +3.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 12       5 Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/6 /2007  AAC     SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    12.09        
 14       2 Orrego Bazan Nayeli Jaqueline            10/10/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    13.01        
 16       7 Pereira Benitez Iris Milagros            15/11/2005  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    14.85        
 17       8 Cabañas Morel Carmen Beatriz             26/12/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    15.60        
 18         Lopez Britez Cecilia Raquel              3 /10/1998  LIBRE   GYMMART       CAAGU   FPA    18.88       
INV  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Serie_3   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: +3.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 05         Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004  SJ      P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    11.29        
 06         Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006  SJ      RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    11.33        
 10         Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin           31/5 /2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    11.98        
 13         Roman Cardina-sin Dni-                   6 /2 /2005  LIBRE   INTERCOLL     CAPIT   FPA    12.58        
 15         Varela Godoy Dulce Belen                 9 /8 /2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    19.17        
 
 
 
 
 



Torneo Aniversario Pingui Athletic Club 

 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/02/2007  AAC     BAUTISTA      CAPIT   FPA    4.63        
+0.0   
 02         Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004  SJ      P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    4.46        
+0.0   
 03         Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  LIBRE   SGTO SILVA    CENTR   FPA    4.41        
-0.0   
 04         Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara           27/11/2007  LIBRE   SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    4.27        
-0.0   
 05         Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005  AAC     MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    4.21        
+0.5   
 06         Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-                 24/1 /2006  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    4.04        
+0.9   
 07         Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC     1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    3.86        
+0.1   
 08         Gonzalez Jimena-sin Dni-                 4 /10/2005  LIBRE   SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA    3.85        
+0.0   
 09         Brizuela Vazquez Silvana Patricia-s      26/8 /2005  LIBRE   SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    3.64        
+0.4   
 10         Gimenez Ayala Maria Cecilia              17/6 /2005  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.32        
+0.0   
 11         Orrego Bazan Nayeli Jaqueline            10/10/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    3.23        
+0.9   
 12         Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/6 /2007  AAC     SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    3.13        
+0.1   
 13         Lopez Gamarra Aracely Magaly             20/4 /2011  SAJON   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    2.45        
+1.3   
 14         Varela Godoy Dulce Belen                 9 /8 /2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    2.17        
+1.6   
 15         Cabañas Morel Carmen Beatriz             26/12/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    2.11        
+1.1   
 16         Morel Carmen-sin Dni-                    26/12/2006  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA    1.94        
+0.4   
 99         Duarte Gabriela-sin Dni-                 6 /8 /2004  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA                
NM  
 99         Pereira Benitez Iris Milagros            15/11/2005  LIBRE   M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA                
NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne                 13/2 /2004  AAC     ACA           CAPIT   FPA    11.25        
 02         Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol            4 /3 /2005  SJ      SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    10.09        
 03         Gonzalez Aguero Barbara Elena            3 /04/2006  LIBRE   DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    06.46        
 04         Merlo Nuñez Maria Milagros               27/09/2004  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    06.10        
 05         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004  CAÑ     P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    05.13        
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Leiva Delany                             9 /12/2004  LIBRE   LAURELES      CAPIT   FPA    27.86        
 
  U14-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     50 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Chaparro Armoa Augusto                   16/11/2007  LIBRE   PYOJAPONES    CENTR   FPA    07.66        
 02         Cabral Carlos-sin Dni-                   9 /1 /2007  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    07.83        
 03         Amarilla Matias                          24/1 /2006  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.02        



Torneo Aniversario Pingui Athletic Club 

 04         Ortiz Guillermo-sin Dni-                 18/10/2006  LIBRE   SAN JOSE      CENTR   FPA    08.46        
 05         Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.48        
 06         Murdoch Alejandro-sin Dni-               21/7 /2006  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.53        
 07         Cabrera Elias-sin Dni-                   5 /1 /2012  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.03        
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     50 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/9/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006  SJ      RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    07.73        
 02         Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara           27/11/2007  LIBRE   SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    07.93        
 03         Gonzalez Dominguez Aylen Marisol         25/03/2006  LIBRE   SUDAMERICANO  CENTR   FPA    08.01        
 04         Flaming Lepp Jenna                       16/4 /2008  LIBRE   FCS           CAPIT   FPA    08.08        
 05         Garcia Godoy Tiziana Gabriela            21/3 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.18        
 06         Britez Camila-sin Dni-                   25/5 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.24        
 07         Firmin Noa-sin Dni-                      1 /4 /2006  LIBRE   COL.FRANCES   CAPIT   FPA    08.26        
 08         Maidana Miranda-sin Dni-                 24/11/2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.35        
 09         Jaquet Antonia-sin Dni-                  30/1 /2008  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.39        
 09         Trinidad Noram Buena-sin Dni-            22/02/2008  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    08.39        
 11         Solabarrieta Arrua Regina Mariam         09/04/2006  LIBRE   COL.D.SABIO   CAPIT   FPA    08.61        
 12         Alfaro Mariana-sin Dni-                  20/1 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.67        
 13         Gibert Gabriela-sin Dni-                 22/5 /2008  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.68        
 14         Sosa Carlota-sin Dni-                    22/08/2009  T&F     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.76        
 14         Villagra Sara                            21/6 /2006  LIBRE   NAZARETH      CENTR   FPA    08.76        
 16         Diaz Mia Valentina-sin Dni-              17/09/2008  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    08.90        
 17         Fleitas Agustina-sin Dni-                  /  /2009  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    09.06        
 18         Peloso Pamela                            29/06/2006  LIBRE   P.JOSEREY     CENTR   FPA    09.07        
 19         Villalobos Gaona Marianela               2 /4 /2009  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.10        
 20         Ricardo Recalde Clara Noemi              4 /2 /2007  LIBRE   S.AGUSTIN     CENTR   FPA    09.11        
 21         Codas Jimena-sin Dni-                    16/4 /2008  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    09.18        
 22         Rivas Victoria-sin Dni-                  20/1 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.19        
 23         Solabarrieto Arrua Ana Magali            22/7 /2007  LIBRE   STOD.GUZMAN   CENTR   FPA    09.27        
 24         Da Rosa Rafaela-sin Dni-                 13/8 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.54        
 25         Diaz Sanabria Mia Lisandri               17/09/2008  LIBRE   LEO NOWAK     CENTR   FPA    09.68        
 26         Robertti Mayara-sin Dni-                 4 /8 /2009  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    09.83        
 27         Rivas Diaz De Vivar Irene Elizabeth      18/3 /2009  SND     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    10.58        
 
 

 


